PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5221593

NATURE OF CONVEYA		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	NCE:	ON THE COVER SHEET WITH ASSIGNMENT INSTRUMENT pr	t the TO COINCIDE THE SECON THE SECOND NAME ON THE reviously recorded on Reel 04634 ns the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGN	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		505022136		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FRANZ KRISPEL			07/12/2018	
KAHLED NAWAWI			07/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA		AID, INC		
Street Address:	242 EL	. PINTO		
		DANVILLE		
City:				
City: State/Country:		ORNIA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Patent Number:

Fax Number: (855)312-4463 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 9252623417 Email: cthoeming@ascendantip.com Correspondent Name: CHARLES THOEMING Address Line 1: 3443 GOLDEN GATE WAY Address Line 2: SUITE H Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA 94549

6512813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180713A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES L. THOEMING
SIGNATURE:	/Charles L. Thoeming/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4	
source=Patent Assignment From Franz Krispel & Kal Nawawi July 13, 2018#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment From Franz Krispel & Kal Nawawi July 13, 2018#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignment From Franz Krispel & Kal Nawawi July 13, 2018#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignment From Franz Krispel & Kal Nawawi July 13, 2018#page4.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owners. Franz Krispel and Kahled Nawawi. (collectively Assignors) who own the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the following U.S. Letters Patent, U.S. or international patent application, and/or U.S. or international patent publication on the respectively associated inventions:

- U.S. Provisional Application serial number 60/132,269, filed May 3, 1999, for a Rotating Stereotactic Treatment System;
- U.S. Non-Provisional Application serial number 09/980,675, filed May 2, 2000, for a Rotating Stereotactic Treatment System;
- PCT Publication number WO00/66223, published November 9, 2000, for a Rotating Stereotactic Treatment System;
- PCT Application serial number PCT/US00/11967, filed October 30, 2001, for a Rotating Stereotactic Treatment System; and
- U.S. 6.512.813 B1, issued January 28, 2003, for a Rotating Stereotactic Treatment System;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Med-Aid, Inc, a stock corporation duly organized and authorized by the Laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 242 El Pinto Road, Danville, CA 94526, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said patents, applications, and publications, and to any and all inventions described in said patents and applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent granted, or which may be granted therefor, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties;

ş

RA) F.U.

PATENT REEL: 047416 FRAME: 0201 do hereby agree that Med-Aid, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name. In the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Assignors agree to execute all documents necessary and to reasonably cooperate with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as to all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and all applications for patent on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

do hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors execute this instrument on the date indicated below.

See allached CA Nothing Committates Advis Advisor T Franz Krispel (Assignor)

Date: <u>7/12/</u>, 2018

Frank Q

Kahled Nawawi (Assignor)

Date: $\frac{7}{0}$, 2018

JALAN^

PATENT REEL: 047416 FRAME: 0202

2

State of California } } County of Contra Costa 3 On 447744 2018, before me. 1. Dotary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Franz Krispel, an individual proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he was duly authorized to execute, and he did execute, and that by his signature on the instrument, the same was duly executed by him. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for the State of California HYTHAM BEDAWI Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2242164 My Comm. Expires May 12, 2022

3

PATENT REEL: 047416 FRAME: 0203

State of California) A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the) County of Contra Costa) Alameda truthfulness; accuracy, or validity of the document. on July 10th 2018, before me, Mallari Guidry , Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Kahled Nawawi, an individual proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he was duly authorized to execute, and he did execute, and that by his signature on the instrument, the same was duly executed by him. Witness my hand and official seal. MALLORI GUIDRY COMM. # 2242964 **UP837** NOTARY PUBLIC + CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAY 18, 2022 1 Notary Public in and for the State of California